2.) Bhaktavatsala Lakshimi Bhavani, Plot No.25 (P),
Prashathi Vihar Colony, Kowkoor, Alwal, Hyderabad-500010, Telangana. 3.) Radha Krishna Bhaktavatsala, Plot No.25 (P),
Prashathi Vihar Colony, Kowkoor, Alwal, Hyderabad-500010, Telangana. Loan Account No.31150310, Rs.70,90,848/- (Rupees
Seventy Lakhs Ninety Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty Eight Only) as on 10 .01. 2025 Within 60 Days With Further Interest/
incidental expenses/costs till the date of full payment.
Details of Encumbrances, if any, known to the Secured Creditor: --- NIL
Details of Immovable Properties: Item No.: Item No: All that Piece And Parcel Of Residential Semi- Finished Duplex House

[...]

Lakshith-Mobile no-9945381028 Rangarajan- 9003452898, Sunkara Kumar- 9381744511 Nido Home Finance Limited
Date: 30.01.2026 (formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited)

SIDHANTHAPU SATYA-
NARAYANA (Borrower)&

SIDHANTHAPU BHU-
VANESWAR(Co-Borrower)
SINDHANTHAPU JAHNAVI

(Co-Borrower)

Rs.80,76,905.34/- (Eighty Lakhs Seventy Six
Thousand Nine Hundred and Five Point Thirty

Four Rupees Only) due and payable as on
23.01.2026 + Further Interest thereon+ Legal

Expenses for Lan no. L0750STHL000005336151
& L075STLAP000005336152

Rs.90,71,138/- ( Ninety Lakhs Seventy
One Thousand One Hundred And Thirty

Eight Rupees Only) Earnest Money
Deposit:- Rs. 9,07,114/- (Nine Lakhs
Seven Thousand One Hundred and

Fourteen Rupees Only)

10-03-2026
Between

11.am to 12 Noon
(With 5 Minutes
Unlimited Auto

Extensions)

1.

POSSESSION NOTICE UNDER RULE 8(1) OF THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002
Whereas the Undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Nido Home Finance Limited (formerly known as Edelweiss

[...]

Name and Address of the Borrower, Co Borrower Guarantor Loan Account No. And Loan Amount:-
SRIDHAR MANNE (BORROWER), M. SWAROOPA (CO-BORROWER)
Lan No: LHYDSTH0000009493 & LHYDSTT0000014585 Loan Agreement Date: 11-06-2015 & 31-03-2016
Loan Amount: Rs.12,60,000.00/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Sixty Thousand Only) & Rs.2,30,000.00/- (Rupees Two Lakhs
Thirty Thousand Only)

Demand Notice Date:- 29-10-2025 NPA Date: 04-08-2025
Amount Due In Rs.9,68,701.71/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs Sixty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred One and Seventy One Paisa
Only) and Rs.1,11,094.71/- (One Lakhs Eleven Thousand Ninety Four and Seventy One Paisa Only) i.e. aggregating total
of Rs.10,79,796.42/- (Ten Lakhs Seventy Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Six and Forty Two Paisa Only) due and
payable as on 29-10-2025 together with further interest from 30-10-2025

Symbolic /Constructive Possession Date: 28-01-2026
SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY:- All The Piece And Parcel Of House Property Bearing Municipal No.

[...]

House West: 25 Feet Wide Road
2. Name and Address of the Borrower, Co Borrower Guarantor Loan Account No. And Loan Amount:-
SRINIVAS CHENOJU (BORROWER), CHENNOJU SRIDEVI (CO-BORROWER)
LAN NO: LBODSTL0000018774 LOAN AGREEMENT DATE: 28-09-2016
LOAN AMOUNT: RS.8,60,000/- (RUPEES EIGHT LAKH SIXTY THOUSAND ONLY)

Demand Notice Date: 29-10-2025 Npa Date: 04-09-2025
Amount Due In Rs.7,14,627.78/- (Rupees Seven Lakh Fourteen Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Seven And Seventy Eight
Paisa Only)due and payable as on 29-10-2025 together with further interest from 30-10-2025

Symbolic /Constructive Possession Date: 28-01-2026
SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY:- All The Part And Parcel Bearing Plot Bearing No. 15 [Residential Zone], Along With Entire